Dumpster Enclosures

BID OPENING DATE: May 14, 2024
BID OPENING TIME: 9:00 AM (local time)

"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB #202411 if any, are hereby rejected as late"
VENDOR CJ CONTRACTING, LLC. CREATIVIéggE;RACTING REPUBLIC ggggTRUCTION
1. Bid submittal-one (1) original and/or one (1) PDF Copy YES YES YES
2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative YES YES YES
3. Acknowledgement of Addendum 1,2 & 3 YES YES YES
4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check YES YES NO
5. Schedule of Value YES YES YES
6. Schedule of Subcontractors/Supplies YES YES YES
7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials YES YES YES
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES
9. Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES
10. Trench Safety Affidavit YES YES YES
11. Questionnaire YES YES YES
12. References and Prior Experience Forms YES YES YES
13. Insurance Certificates YES YES YES
14. Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES
I1E ié;rstci)cf) r?l;\ \;}lig:i/?trs Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation YES YES YES
16. Conflict of Interest YES YES YES
17. Non-Collusion Affidavit YES YES YES
18. Certification Pursuant to Florida Statue § 215.4725 YES YES YES
19. E-Verify Memo of Understanding (MOU) YES YES YES
Base Bid $259,923.00 $290,715.00 $296,803.87
Alternates $58,400.00 $86,090.00 $73,502.36

*Minor error on SOV




BID TABULATION
BID NO: 202411

Dumpster Enclosures (See Link for Bid Documents and Plans)

Base Bid
Description
1. Mobilization
2. Bonds
3. Demobilization
4. Permit Allowance
5. Dumpster #1: Village Park Maintenance Building
6. Dumpster #2: Village Park Pavilion #2
7. Dumpster #3: Village Park Soccer Fields #1 & #2
8. Dumpster #4: Village Park Football Pavilion

9. Material Enclosure #1: Village Park Football Parking

Area
10. Owner Controlled Contingency

Alternates

Description
1. Alternate Dumpster #1: Tiger Shark Cove Park
2. Alternate Dumpster #2: Olympia Park

Quantity

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

166.00
128.00
128.00
128.00
1,517.00

1.00

Quantity
280.00
166.00

Unit
LS
LS
LS
AL
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

LS
Base Bid

Unit
SF
SF

Alternates SubTotal

CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.

Unit Price
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$217.00
$289.00
$289.00
$289.00
$25.00

$40,000.00

Unit Price
$90.00
$200.00

Sub Total
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$36,022.00
$36,992.00
$36,992.00
$36,992.00
$37,925.00

$40,000.00
$259,923.00

Sub Total
$25,200.00
$33,200.00
$58,400.00

CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP

Unit Price
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$215.00
$265.00
$265.00
$265.00
$45.00

$40,000.00

Unit Price
$180.00
$215.00

Sub Total
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$35,690.00
$33,920.00
$33,920.00
$33,920.00
$68,265.00

$40,000.00
$290,715.00

Sub Total
$50,400.00
$35,690.00
$86,090.00

REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION CORP

Unit Price
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$204.82
$261.72
$261.72
$281.25
$65.79

$40,000.00

Unit Price
$135.72
$213.86

Sub Total

$2,500.00
$10,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00
$34,000.12
$33,500.16
$33,500.16
$36,000.00
$99,803.43

$40,000.00
$296,803.87

Sub Total
$38,001.60
$35,500.76
$73,502.36
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