Dumpster Enclosures

BID OPENING DATE: May 14, 2024 BID OPENING TIME: 9:00 AM (local time) ITB #202411 "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDOR	CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.	CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP	REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION CORP	
1. Bid submittal-one (1) original and/or one (1) PDF Copy	YES	YES	YES	
2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	
3. Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2 & 3	YES	YES	YES	
4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	NO	
5. Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	
6. Schedule of Subcontractors/Supplies	YES	YES	YES	
7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	
9. Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	
10. Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	
11. Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	
12. References and Prior Experience Forms	YES	YES	YES	
13. Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	
14. Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	
15. Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	
16. Conflict of Interest	YES	YES	YES	
17. Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	
18. Certification Pursuant to Florida Statue § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	
19. E-Verify Memo of Understanding (MOU)	YES	YES	YES	
Base Bid	\$259,923.00	\$290,715.00	\$296,803.87	
Alternates	\$58,400.00	\$86,090.00	\$73,502.36	

BID TABULATION	
BID TABOLATION	
BID NO: 202411	

Dumpster Enclosures (See Link for Bid Documents and Plans)

			CJ CONTRACTING, LLC.		CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP		REPUBLIC CONSTRUCTION CORP	
Base Bid								
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2. Bonds	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3. Demobilization	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4. Permit Allowance	1.00	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5. Dumpster #1: Village Park Maintenance Building	166.00	SF	\$217.00	\$36,022.00	\$215.00	\$35,690.00	\$204.82	\$34,000.12
6. Dumpster #2: Village Park Pavilion #2	128.00	SF	\$289.00	\$36,992.00	\$265.00	\$33,920.00	\$261.72	\$33,500.16
7. Dumpster #3: Village Park Soccer Fields #1 & #2	128.00	SF	\$289.00	\$36,992.00	\$265.00	\$33,920.00	\$261.72	\$33,500.16
8. Dumpster #4: Village Park Football Pavilion	128.00	SF	\$289.00	\$36,992.00	\$265.00	\$33,920.00	\$281.25	\$36,000.00
9. Material Enclosure #1: Village Park Football Parking Area	1,517.00	SF	\$25.00	\$37,925.00	\$45.00	\$68,265.00	\$65.79	\$99,803.43
10. Owner Controlled Contingency	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
		Base Bid		\$259,923.00		\$290,715.00		\$296,803.87
Alternates								
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Alternate Dumpster #1: Tiger Shark Cove Park	280.00	SF	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$180.00	\$50,400.00	\$135.72	\$38,001.60
2. Alternate Dumpster #2: Olympia Park	166.00	SF	\$200.00	\$33,200.00	\$215.00	\$35,690.00	\$213.86	\$35,500.76
	Alternate	s SubTotal		\$58,400.00		\$86,090.00		\$73,502.36